# CH \$115.00 2367

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404403

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Service Group LLC		09/29/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pacific Crane Maintenance Company, LLC	
Street Address:	250 West Wardlow Road	
City:	Long Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90807	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2367032	PCMC PACIFIC CRANE MAINTENANCE COMPANY
Registration Number:	3783562	
Registration Number:	3859649	PCMC
Registration Number:	3844538	PACIFIC CRANE MAINTENANCE COMPANY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2134306407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213-430-6059

Email: aackerman@omm.com
Correspondent Name: Adam Ackerman, Esq.
Address Line 1: O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 2: 400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	644142-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandra C. Echery
SIGNATURE:	/ace/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005915 FRAME: 0481 source=Pacific Service Group LLC Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005915 FRAME: 0482 Please note: pursuant to 37 C.F.R.§3.25(b) only a coversheet is required to record a name change. No supporting documentation is required.

**RECORDED: 11/03/2016** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005915 FRAME: 0483